

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr S Rea

Respondent: Equiniti Ltd

Heard at: London Central

On: 26 January 2018

Before: Employment Judge Wisby

Representation

Claimant:	In person
Respondent:	Mr Caiden

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's complaints of unlawful deduction from wages and breach of contract fail and are dismissed.

Employment Judge Wisby on 26 January 2018

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.